PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY previously recorded on Reel 026763 Frame 0770. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Merger.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Atheros Communications, Inc.	05/24/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Qualcomm Atheros, Inc.	
Street Address:	1700 Technology Drive	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 89

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7728631
Patent Number:	7728676
Patent Number:	7929508
Application Number:	12146141
Application Number:	12172374
Application Number:	12172375
Application Number:	12236604
Application Number:	12240473
Application Number:	12268550
Application Number:	12273713
Application Number:	12328128
Application Number:	12335832
Application Number:	12388683
Application Number:	12485220

Application Number:	12492405
Application Number:	12562819
Application Number:	12570942
Application Number:	12575873
Application Number:	12620270
Application Number:	12633150
Application Number:	12639207
Application Number:	12640553
Application Number:	12644682
Application Number:	12705267
Application Number:	12706932
Application Number:	12711913
Application Number:	12717196
Application Number:	12719978
Application Number:	12727610
Application Number:	12764420
Application Number:	12768434
Application Number:	12768912
Application Number:	12779208
Application Number:	12779209
Application Number:	12779595
Application Number:	12784169
Application Number:	12846427
Application Number:	12849159
Application Number:	12849160
Application Number:	12870927
Application Number:	12872161
Application Number:	12876453
Application Number:	12885077
Application Number:	12886117
Application Number:	12901926
Application Number:	12913414
Application Number:	12917177
Application Number:	12939769
Application Number:	12943556
Ir	PATENT

	12957077
Application Number:	12959914
Application Number:	12963160
Application Number:	12972757
Application Number:	12980792
Application Number:	12983217
Application Number:	12983219
Application Number:	12987059
Application Number:	13008554
Application Number:	13008570
Application Number:	13019765
Application Number:	13019775
Application Number:	13026580
Application Number:	13045166
Application Number:	13047521
Application Number:	13048606
Application Number:	13088081
Application Number:	13090784
Application Number:	13101533
Application Number:	13115700
Application Number:	13116942
Application Number:	61060628
Application Number:	61061103
Application Number:	61245158
Application Number:	61292105
Application Number:	61295867
Application Number:	61300660
Application Number:	61317516
Application Number:	61318259
Application Number:	61347058
Application Number:	61369553
Application Number:	61381439
Application Number:	61381785
Application Number:	61388719
Application Number:	61441938
	PATENT

	61448511
Application Number:	61450462
PCT Number:	US1062186
PCT Number:	US1137347
PCT Number:	US1145888

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)758-0025

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 281-758-0025

Email: pdelizio@deliziogilliam.com

Correspondent Name: Paige P. DeLizio
Address Line 1: 15201 Mason Road
Address Line 2: Suite 1000-312

Address Line 4: Cypress, TEXAS 77433

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Paige P. DeLizio

Total Attachments: 10

source=EASPAT1658774#page1.tif

source=EASPAT1658774#page2.tif

source=EASPAT1658774#page3.tif

source=EASPAT1658774#page4.tif

source=EASPAT1658774#page5.tif

source=Certificate_of_Merger_QCA#page1.tif

 $source = Certificate_of_Merger_QCA\#page2.tif$

source=Certificate_of_Merger_QCA#page3.tif

 $source = Certificate_of_Merger_QCA\#page4.tif$

source=Certificate_of_Merger_QCA#page5.tif

Assignment Page 1 of 5

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/24/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Atheros Communications, Inc.	05/24/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUALCOMM, Incorporated	
Street Address:	5775 Morehouse Drive	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 89

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7728631
Patent Number:	7728676
Patent Number:	7929508
Application Number:	12146141
Application Number:	12172374
Application Number:	12172375
Application Number:	12236604
Application Number:	12240473
Application Number:	12268550
Application Number:	12273713

Assignment Page 2 of 5

Application Number:	12328128
Application Number:	12335832
Application Number:	12388683
Application Number:	12492405
Application Number:	12562819
Application Number:	12570942
Application Number:	12575873
Application Number:	12620270
Application Number:	12633150
Application Number:	12639207
Application Number:	12640553
Application Number:	12644682
Application Number:	12705267
Application Number:	12706932
Application Number:	12711913
Application Number:	12717196
Application Number:	12719978
Application Number:	12727610
Application Number:	12764420
Application Number:	12768434
Application Number:	12768912
Application Number:	12779208
Application Number:	12779209
Application Number:	12779595
Application Number:	12784169
Application Number:	12846427
Application Number:	12849159
Application Number:	12849160
Application Number:	12870927
Application Number:	12872161
Application Number:	12876453

Assignment Page 3 of 5

	12885077
Application Number:	12886117
Application Number:	12901926
Application Number:	12913414
Application Number:	12917177
Application Number:	12939769
Application Number:	12943556
Application Number:	12957077
Application Number:	12959914
Application Number:	12963160
Application Number:	12972757
Application Number:	12980792
Application Number:	12983217
Application Number:	12983219
Application Number:	12987059
Application Number:	13008554
Application Number:	13008570
Application Number:	13019765
Application Number:	13019775
Application Number:	13026580
Application Number:	13045166
Application Number:	13047521
Application Number:	13048606
Application Number:	13088081
Application Number:	13090784
Application Number:	13101533
Application Number:	13115700
Application Number:	13116942
Application Number:	61369553
Application Number:	61381439
Application Number:	61381785
l	ll l

Assignment Page 4 of 5

	61388719
Application Number:	61441938
Application Number:	61448511
Application Number:	61450462
Application Number:	12485220
Application Number:	61060628
Application Number:	61061103
Application Number:	61245158
Application Number:	61292105
Application Number:	61295867
Application Number:	61300660
Application Number:	61317516
Application Number:	61318259
Application Number:	61347058
PCT Number:	US1137347
PCT Number:	US1145888
PCT Number:	US1062186

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)754-4914

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 281-758-0025

Email: pdelizio@deliziogilliam.com

Correspondent Name: Paige P. DeLizio
Address Line 1: 15201 Mason Road
Address Line 2: Suite 1000-312

Address Line 4: Cypress, TEXAS 77433

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paige P. DeLizio
Signature:	/Paige P. DeLizio/
Date:	08/17/2011

Total Attachments: 5

source=Certificate_of_Merger_QCA#page1.tif source=Certificate_of_Merger_QCA#page2.tif

Assignment Page 5 of 5

source=Certificate_of_Merger_QCA#page3.tif source=Certificate_of_Merger_QCA#page4.tif source=Certificate_of_Merger_QCA#page5.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

 EPAS ID:
 PAT1658774

 Receipt Date:
 08/17/2011

 Fee Amount:
 \$3560

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"T MERGER SUB, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ATHEROS COMMUNICATIONS, INC." UNDER THE NAME
OF "QUALCOMM ATHEROS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF MAY, A.D.
2011, AT 10:35 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2897679 8100M

110605016

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 8783101

DATE: 05-24-11

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:39 AM 05/24/2011 FILED 10:35 AM 05/24/2011 SRV 110605016 - 2897679 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

T MERGER SUB, INC.

WITH AND INTO

ATHEROS COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), Atheros Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Atheros</u>"), hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger of T Merger Sub, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>T Merger Sub</u>"), with and into Atheros (the "<u>Merger</u>").

1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the Merger (the "Constituent Corporations"), is as follows:

Name

State

Atheros Communications, Inc.

Delaware

T Merger Sub, Inc.

Delaware

- 2. The Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of January 5, 2011 (the "Merger Agreement"), by and among Atheros, T Merger Sub and QUALCOMM Incorporated, a Delaware corporation ("QUALCOMM"), setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger, has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the DGCL.
- 3. The name of the corporation surviving the Merger is Atheros Communications, Inc. whose name is changed to Qualcomm Atheros, Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation").
- 4. The certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation set forth in <u>Annex A</u> hereto.
- 5. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, which is located at 1700 Technology Drive, San Jose, California 95110.

[[3269911]]

- A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either of the Constituent Corporations.
- This Certificate of Merger, and the Merger provided for herein, shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Atheros Communications, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by an authorized officer on the 24 day of May, 2011.

ATHEROS COMMUNICATIONS, INC.,

Name: JACK LAZAK
Title: Chief Financial Officer
and Sepion Vice President of Compacta
Development

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF QUALCOMM ATHEROS, INC.

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is Qualcomm Atheros, Inc.

ARTICLE II

The address of the Corporation's registered office in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, County of New Castle, Wilmington, Delaware 19808. The name of the registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.

ARTICLE III

The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

ARTICLE IV

The total number of shares of all classes of stock that the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 1,000 shares of Common Stock having the par value of \$0.01 per share.

ARTICLE V

The number of directors of the Corporation shall be fixed from time to time by the Board of Directors of the Corporation.

ARTICLE VI

In furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred upon it by law, the Board of Directors of the Corporation is expressly authorized to adopt, amend or repeal the Bylaws of the Corporation.

[[3269911]]

ARTICLE VII

Unless and except to the extent that the Bylaws of the Corporation so require, the election of directors of the Corporation need not be by written ballot.

ARTICLE VIII

To the fullest extent from time to time permitted by law, no director of the Corporation shall be personally liable to any extent to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of his fiduciary duty as a director.

ARTICLE IX

Each person who is or was or had agreed to become a director or officer of the Corporation, and each such person who is or was serving or who had agreed to serve at the request of the Corporation as a director, officer, partner, member, employee or agent of another corporation, partnership, limited liability company, joint venture, trust or other enterprise (including the heirs, executor, administrators or estate of such person), shall be indemnified by the Corporation to the fullest extent permitted from time to time by applicable law. Any repeal or modification of this Article IX shall not adversely affect any right to indemnification of any person existing at the time of such repeal or modification with respect to any matter occurring prior to such repeal or modification.

([3269911]]